

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 23012/2010

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1060 OF 2011

CHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rajat K.,Adv.
Mrs. Shweta Momta,Adv.
Mr. Shyam D,Nandan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties
and in the light of the fact that the appellant has
already undergone nine years of the sentence, we
suspend the sentence of the petitioner/appellant and
direct that he be released on bail to the satisfaction
of the Trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER