

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1060/2011

CHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by the respondent, we grant, by way of last chance, time of six weeks to produce the translation of depositions of material witnesses.

No further time shall be granted.

List on 12.07.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)