

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1060/2011

CHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State states that she has received translation of the depositions of the witnesses. However, she seeks time to ascertain whether translation of alleged confessional statement (Ex.P-4) is available .

List the matter on 27th July, 2023.

Liberty is granted to the respondent to file necessary documents, in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER